
GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH 
ABSTRACT 

 
Agriculture Dept. - Farm Mechanization – Sub Mission of Agricultural Mechanization (SMAM) – 
Release of 1st installment under SMAM 2016-17 by Govt. of India –  Budget Release Order for 
an amount of Rs.2000 lakhs (Central & State Share) under Plan from the B.E. Provision 2015-
16 for implementation of various components – Administrative Sanction – Accorded - Orders – 
Issued. 
= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =    

AGRICULTURE AND COOPERATION (AGRI. I) DEPARTMENT 
 
G.O.Rt.No.423       Dated:20.06.2016. 

                                                                    Read the following: 
 

1. From the Director of Agriculture, AP, Hyderabad, Lr.No.FM(1) 113/2016, 
Dt.20.05.2016. 
 

2. G.O.Rt.No.1575, Finance (FMU-A-C,AHDDF,CS) Department,  
Dated 16-06-2016 

-::O::- 
 
O R D E R:- 
 

In the G.O. 2nd read above, Finance (FMU-A-C,AHDDF,CS) Department, have issued 
Budget Release Order for an amount Rs.20,00,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty Crores) from the BE 
provision 2016-17 in relaxation of quarterly regulation orders towards implementation of Sub-
Mission on Agriculture Mechanisation (SMAM) Scheme under the umbrella scheme of NMAET. 
 
2.   Accordingly, Government after careful examination, hereby accord administrative sanction to 
the Director of Agriculture, AP, Hyderabad for an amount of Rs.20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty 
Crores Only) from the BE provision 2016-17 in relaxation of quarterly regulation orders towards 
implementation of Sub-Mission on Agriculture Mechanization (SMAM) Scheme under the 
umbrella scheme of NMAET as detailed below:- 
         (Rs. in lakhs.) 

Sl. 
No. 

Head of 
Account 

Charged /
Voted 

Provision in 
BE 2016-17 

Additional 
Amounts 
sanctioned 

Amounts 
reappro-
priated 

Total 
provision 

in BE 
2016-17 

Amount 
already 
authorized 

Amount 
authorize
d  
now 

Balance 
amount 

available 

Scheme Name                              : National Mission on Agricultural Extension & Technology  
Procedure of Drawal of Funds         : Adjustment to PD Account 
Drawing Officer                             : Concerned Drawing Officer 
Remarks                                       : P.D. A/c. No.63/APSHQT of SAMETI 
1. 2401-00-

789-11-38-
330-000 

 
V 

 
1,64.39 

 
0 

 
0 

 
1,64.39 

 
0 

 
1,36.00 

 
28.39 

2. 2401-00-
789-12-09-
330-000 

 
V 

 
2,46.59 

 
0 

 
0 

 
2,46.59 

 
0 

 
2,04.00 

 
42.59 

3. 2401-00-
796-11-38-
330-000 

 
V 

 
0 

 
0 

 
40.00 

 
40.00 

 
0 

 
40.00 

 
0 

4. 2401-00-
796-12-09-
330-000 

V 
1,07.35 0 -40.00 67.35 0 60.00 7.35 

5. 2401-00-
800-11-09-
330-000 

V 
7,69.01 0 0 7,69.01 0 6,24.00 1,45.01 

6. 2401-00-
800-12-09-
330-000 

V 
11,09.09 0 0 11,09.09 0 9,36.00 1,73.09 

TOTAL 23,96.43 0 0 23,96.43 0 20,00.00 3,96.43 
 

3.   The Director of Agriculture, Hyderabad shall take further necessary action accordingly. 
      

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH) 

T.VIJAY KUMAR 
SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT 

 
To 
The Director of Agriculture, Hyderabad. 
Copy to: The Finance (FMU-A-C,AHDDF,CS) Department. 
The Accountant General, A.P., Hyderabad. 
The Pay & Accounts Officer, A.P., Hyderabad. 
The Director of Treasuries & Accounts, A.P., Hyderabad. 
SF/SCs. 

 
//FORWARDED ::  BY ORDER// 

 

SECTION OFFICER 


