## GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH <u>ABSTRACT</u>

Agriculture Dept. - Farm Mechanization – Sub Mission of Agricultural Mechanization (SMAM) – Release of 1<sup>st</sup> installment under SMAM 2016-17 by Govt. of India – Budget Release Order for an amount of Rs.2000 lakhs (Central & State Share) under Plan from the B.E. Provision 2015-16 for implementation of various components – Administrative Sanction – Accorded - Orders – Issued.

G.O.Rt.No.423

Dated:20.06.2016. Read the following:

1. From the Director of Agriculture, AP, Hyderabad, Lr.No.FM(1) 113/2016, Dt.20.05.2016.

2. G.O.Rt.No.1575, Finance (FMU-A-C,AHDDF,CS) Department, Dated 16-06-2016

-::O::-

## <u>ORDER</u>:-

In the G.O. 2<sup>nd</sup> read above, Finance (FMU-A-C,AHDDF,CS) Department, have issued Budget Release Order for an amount Rs.20,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty Crores) from the BE provision 2016-17 in relaxation of quarterly regulation orders towards implementation of Sub-Mission on Agriculture Mechanisation (SMAM) Scheme under the umbrella scheme of NMAET.

2. Accordingly, Government after careful examination, hereby accord administrative sanction to the Director of Agriculture, AP, Hyderabad for an amount of Rs.20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crores Only) from the BE provision 2016-17 in relaxation of quarterly regulation orders towards implementation of Sub-Mission on Agriculture Mechanization (SMAM) Scheme under the umbrella scheme of NMAET as detailed below:-

						(Rs. in lakhs.)			
SI. No.	Head of Account	Charged / Voted	Provision in BE 2016-17	Additional Amounts sanctioned	Amounts reappro- priated	Total provision in BE 2016-17	Amount already authorized	Amount authorize d now	Balance amount available
Sche	me Name		: National M	ission on Agric	ultural Exter	sion & Techn	iology		
Proce	edure of Drawal	of Funds		ent to PD Accor					
Drawing Officer			: Concerned Drawing Officer						
Rema	arks		: P.D. A/c. N	o.63/APSHQT	of SAMETI				
1.	2401-00- 789-11-38- 330-000	v	1,64.39	0	0	1,64.39	0	1,36.00	28.39
2.	2401-00- 789-12-09- 330-000	V	2,46.59	0	0	2,46.59	0	2,04.00	42.59
3.	2401-00- 796-11-38- 330-000	v	0	0	40.00	40.00	0	40.00	0
4.	2401-00- 796-12-09- 330-000	V	1,07.35	0	-40.00	67.35	0	60.00	7.35
5.	2401-00- 800-11-09- 330-000	V	7,69.01	0	0	7,69.01	0	6,24.00	1,45.01
6.	2401-00- 800-12-09- 330-000	V	11,09.09	0	0	11,09.09	0	9,36.00	1,73.09
TOTAL			23,96.43	0	0	23,96.43	0	20,00.00	3,96.43

3. The Director of Agriculture, Hyderabad shall take further necessary action accordingly.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

T.VIJAY KUMAR

SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

То

The Director of Agriculture, Hyderabad. <u>Copy to</u>: The Finance (FMU-A-C,AHDDF,CS) Department. The Accountant General, A.P., Hyderabad. The Pay & Accounts Officer, A.P., Hyderabad. The Director of Treasuries & Accounts, A.P., Hyderabad. SF/SCs.

//FORWARDED :: BY ORDER//